

भारत सरकार/Government of India आयकर विभाग/Income Tax Department कार्यालय प्रधान मुख्य आयकर आयुक्त, उ. प. क्षेत्र, आयकर भवन, सेक्टर–17ई, चण्डीगढ़। O/o The Pr.Chief Commissioner of Income Tax, NWR, Aayakar Bhawan, Sector-17E,Chandigarh.Tel/Fax-0172-2544244/2544626 Email:chandigarh.dcit.hq.admin@incometax.gov.in F.No.Pr.CCIT/NWR/CB-II&III/LO/302/2023-24/2402 Dated:76.02.2024

OFFICE ORDER

Sub: Constitution of Reservation Cell for institutional safeguards of SC, ST, OBC, PwBD, EWS and Ex-servicemen – Reg.

The following officers have already been nominated as Liaison Officers for the categories mentioned against them:-

Sr. No.	Name of the officer	Designation	Liaison Officer for (Category)
1.	Dr. Tarundeep Kaur	Addl. CIT, Range-1, Chandigarh	SCs, STs & PWDs
2.	Sh. Virendra Kumar Patel	Addl. CIT, Range Central, Gurugram	OBCs
3.	Ms. Surinder Kaur Waraich	Jt. CIT, Range-2 (Exemptions), Chandigarh	ESM & EWS

02. In view of the instructions issued by the DOPT, reservation cells for SC, ST, OBC, PwBD, EWS and Ex-servicemen are also being constituted under the direct control of the Liaison Officers for these categories and the following officials are hereby appointed as members of the respective Reservation Cells:

Sr. No.	Name of the officer	Designation & contact No.	Reservation Cell for (Category)
1.	Sh. Kiran Kumar	Inspector (9468300711)	SCs, STs & PWDs
2.	Sh. Mary Chiinzoujam	Office Superintendent (9654954431)	SCs, STs & PWDs
3.	Lalit Kumar Bhati	Inspector (9459700876)	ESM & EWS
4.	Sushil Kumar	Inspector (9468300677)	OBCs

03. The officials appointed as members of the reservation cells are directed to perform the duties assigned to them by the Liaison Officers of the respective cells in addition to their regular charges and to assist the Liaison Officers in discharging their duties effectively.

04. This order is issued with the approval of the Pr. CCIT, NWR.

-sd/-(Mahesh Thakur) Commissioner of Income Tax (Admn. & TPS) Chandigarh

Copy to:-

- 3. The Pr. DGIT (HRD), New Delhi.
- 4. The Consultant (Ad-VII), CBDT, New Delhi.
- 5. The officers/officials concerned.
- 6. Database cell of this office for uploading the order on the www.incometaxchandigarh.org.

(Abhinav Agnihotri)

Dy. Commissioner of Income Tax (Hq.)(Admn.)